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R E V I E W  T A B L  n Turkey;" "Mr. Reed and the Harmless 
Club;" "The Little Cayuse." and 

i ' "How Jim Got His Antelope." There 
On January 1, 1904, Mr. Emerson, are articles telling how to make a 

Hough of Chicago, known for nearly' coasting wagon, how to rig up an 
twenty years over the signature of electrical aparatus for the bedroom, 
"K Hough" as a writer on sporting' how to become strong, and how a boy 
topics in the best periodicals of the,0811 own bookbinder. 
country, and without doubt the best] 
posied writer on field sports in the, What Were Songs of the Plains? 

United States, takes over an interest What were the words and the music 
and assumes editorial charge of Field to them, in which the creators of the 
and Stream. Mr. Hough's record and- west, between 1850 and 18S0 surfjp 
reputation as a writer, a sportsman j their hopes and fears, their fun and 
and a man, leaves no necessity for* jokes, their joys and sorrows, their 
us to explain or to express our satis- \ loves and hates? 
faction in this arrangement. What were the songs of the early 

pioneers, of the Argonauts of '49. of the 
Field and Stream's Andes-Amazon gold seekers of "Pike's Peak or bust." 

expedition has come to a successful^ 
termination as we learn by the Nov-; 
ember issue. Aivah D. James and ' 
his companions crossed the South 
American continent, every expectation 
being realized, and we are promised 1 
the first instalment of the narrative' 
in Field and Stream for December :  

of the sheep herders, the cowboys, the s  

rangers, the cattlemen and horsemen J 
of the Indians and the half breeds, of 
the' frontier settlers, their women anil 
children? i 

If you know any of their old song?,' 

THANKSGIVING PROCLAMATION 

| Governor White Names Day ( 

| Thanksgiving for the &iate of North 

j Dakota. 

j Governor White has issued his 
i Thanksgiving proclamtaion in the fol-
! lowing terms: * 
I in accordance with the sacred cus-! 
! torn of our fathers and in conformity |  
i with the proclamation of the presi-' 

dent of the United States 1 do hereby! 
name Thursday the twenty-sixth day 
of November as a day of Thanksgiv­
ing for the state of North Dakota, 

j In gratitude to the Father who has 
i given us the full measure of peace and 

plenty I do recommend that on this 
I day we cease from our usual labors and 
i render praise and thanksgiving for 
the many blessings we have received, 
during the closing year. I 

(tiven under my hand and the great: 
seal of the state of North Dakota at 
the Capitol at Bismarck, this twelfth 

Mr. James secured a large number of 
photographs, and their reproduction 
will add immensely to the value of the 
story of the party's adventures. It 
is published at :!"» West 21st St.. New 
tork. 

either words or music or both. p!eu-< , (lay of xOVember, 
send same to me. in part if you can't FRANK WHITE, 
remember them all. No matter how Hv t lu> Governor: Governor, 
trival the snatch, rhyme or (lit t p p Porter, Secretary of State. 
story or wit. let me have it. Photo­
graphs. pictures or prints of those old 
times are also desired, especially folks 
in their working clothes instead of 

(Sunday best: also stories and exper-, 
The American Boy for November ences of those days, clippings from 

comes to us with thirty-six pages chock loPai papers of old settler's experi-
full of matter of interest to boys that, ences, etc. Everything carefully re-
will keep them busy for many long ,urned if requested. Anything unique 
evenings. This number contains some jn t,}je way uf songs among guides and 
particularly attractive matter. The cowboys at present or during the past 
first chapter of a story by the editor JQ years, will also be welcomed. Let 
entitled. "Three \ankee Boys in Ire- us work together in collecting the 
land." being a combined story of travel f0ijjs  iore  and music of a period uni- \ 
and history, thoroughly illustrated. que jn history that has gone never to' 
makes its appearance. Appropriate return. Please address immediately, I 
to the month are two excellent foot- Herbert Myrick, Editor Orange Judd 
ball stories—"Harding; Substitute." 
and "Jack's Two Victories," with an i 
item on "How to Train for Football." I 
Other stories are: "How Me and Bill 
Trapped a Dogfish:" Fri*/. Ulrieh's 

Farmer, Chicago. 

So strong is Bank of England note 
paper that a single sheet will lift a 
weight of 100 pounds. 

CALUMET 
Baking* Powder 

A perfectly healthful 
powder made by 
improved chemical 
methods and of accu­
rately proportioned 
materials. 

Trait Btkfn# Powdan sell for a or 
10 canto par poand sod may be iden­
tified by this exorbitant priee. 
Thar are a menaea to pnblie health, 
aa food prepared from them con­
tain! large qaantitiaa of BoahaUa 
aalU, a dancerona eathartia drag. 

Inatinrt* Tlint T.^:ul <:• 
Professor Miv:U'l i»rovt iil 1h;it thore 

arc "instincts" th;it Icsul to dentil bv 
f:iiliiiiT to :l(l;ipt themselves to !\ cluing'.1 

of circumstances. Migratory qu:nl l\v 
thousands perish in the deserts of 
northern Africa, where their ancestors 
used to find a comfortable winter re­
sort. abounding with forests ami even 
with grain lields. if we shall credit 
Pliny's account of the Numidian coast 
lands. The forests are gone, but 
myriads of quail still tollow in the 
same route at the r:s!< of starvation. 

He Didn't Know tl>«? Se*. 
Mother— l»o yon th'nk young 

man has matrimonial intentions, uiy 
dear? 

Daughter—I certainly (lo. mamma, 
lie tried to-eonvimv me last night that 
I looked prettier in that two dollar hat 
tlian in the one that cost twenty.— 
Judge. 

With Good Rcnnon. 
She—Now that we are going to be 

married wo must begin to save. I'rom 
lse me you will do nothing you cannot 
afford. 

He—Hut in th;'t case 1 would have to 
break off the engagement, l.ife. 

Smoke of Ptm.* 

The Cream 
of the Islands 

The one cigar you can depend upon being the same in quality 
whether you smoke one or a thousand. Always 5 cents, 
ands so good the dealer can't afford to cut the price. 

The Largest Selling Brand of 
Cigars in the World. 

Th« Band is the Smoker's Protection 

IS 

Congratulates North Dakota 
Minneapolis Times: North Dakota 

is to be congratulated upon the pro­
gress she is making in the matter of 
irrigation. With a large amount^of 
the very best land in the world that 
does not require irrigation as a begin­
ning there is no such thing as placing 
a limit on the agricultural wealth the 
state will enjoy when its arid and 
semi arid lands are reclaimed. 
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Are You Going 
Home This Winter? 

Excursion tickets will be sold from your station daily until Decem­

ber IStli to Chicago, Peoria, Kansas Citv, Omalui, Sioux City, and 
points in Iowa and Missouri, via: 

CHICAGO, MILWAUKEE & ST. PAUL R'Y, 
from St. Paul and Minneapolis. Kive last daily trains to Chicago 

including the Government FAST MAIL and the PIONEER LIMITED. 

Good service to Iowa and Missouri. Ask vour a^ent for tickets 

via this line. For particulars address. 
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JOSEPH CALDWELL, 
Trav. Pass. Agent, 

365 Robert St., St. Paul, Minn. 

W. B. DIXON, 
Northwestern Passenger Agent. 

@ 

PUNCTUALITY IS ONE OF THE 
SECRETS OF SUCCESS 

Low Rates East via "Northwestern 
Line.' 

During November and until I)e. 
comber 15th, round trip rate of fare 
and one third on certificate plan, will 

1 be in effect over the Northwestern ^ ^ ^ -
line from Bismarck. N. D., to Chicago, 
Milwaukee. Des Moines, Omaha. Sioux 
City. Kansas City and all intermed-

| iate points. Tickets will be good to 
return until and including April 15. 
1904. Be sure to specify "North-
Wes-tern Line" when purchasing 
tickets and secure certiflctaes from 
your home agent to insure reduced 
rate returning. For any information j 
a s  t o  r a t e s ,  e t c . ,  a d d r e s s  A .  M .  F e n - j  
ton, traveling agent. Grand Forks, N.I 
D. 

SOO TIME CARD 
No. 97, mixed, west bound, arrive 6 rOO p. m 
No. 96, mixed, east bouud, depart 8:45 a. m. 
Freight arid passenger* for Braddock, Na 

poleoD, Oakep, Hankinson and all points oc 
the Soo line to Miunda^olis. 

Bismarck, Washburn A Great 
Falls Railway Co. 

Dsn't be late when you make an engagement, 
either social or business. 

Be On Time 
One of our high-grade Watches will 

able you to know the right time and keep it. 
ask you to inspect them. 

en-
We 

J. B. COOK & CO, 

Bids Wanted 
Notice Is hereby given that the* 

School Board of Harmon School dis­
trict, county of Billings, state of North 
Dakota, is prepared to receive bids 
for erection of frame school house. 

Plans and specifications may be 
seen at the office of the Bismarck 
Tribune 

Proposals will be received at Me-
dora, N. D., until Saturday, the 21st 
day of November, at 5 o'clock p. m. of 
said day, addressed to F. A. Eaton, 
clerk. 

The board reserves the right to 
reject any or ail bids. 

Dated at Medora, N. D., this 27th 
day of October, 1903. 

By order of the school board, 
F. A. EATON, Clerk. 

OFFICIAL TIME CARD No. 16. 
Subject to change without notice. Taking af­

fect at 6 a. m., Wednesday, Nov. 4, 1903. 
No. 1. Ml*. Stations. No. 2 
f):90a. m. O .LT..Bismarck, d.. Ar. S:15p. m. 
0:10 a. m. 10 .LT. ..Arnold d..LIT.2:45 p. M. 
9 :S5 a. m- 18.. LIT. Baldwin... d.. Lv.2 :15 p. m. 

10:05 a.m. 27.Ar... Wilton d L,T. 1:50 p.m. 
10:35 a. m. 27.LT. . Wilton d . Ar.lKft p. m. 
11 a. m. 45 Af..Wa»hburn.. d.LiT. 12:15 p. m. 
No. 3. Mis Stations. No .4. 
8:90 a. m. 0. LT. . Bismarck . d..Ar. 0:30 p. m. 
9:10 a. m. 10. LT. . Arnold d.. Lv 6.00 p. nn. 
9 a. m. 18. Lv . Baldwin.. d. Lv.5:30 p m 

10 KK a. m. 27. Ar. .Wilton d..LT.5:05 p. m. 
10:35 a. m. 87 Lv. .Wilton d..Ar 4:20 p. m. 
11:20 a. m. 45. Ar.. Washburn..d Lv.3:30p. m. 
12:45 p m. 58. Ar.. Underwood d.LT l :45 p. m. 

d Telegraph station. 
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VESTIBULED TRAINS. 
DINING CARS. 

Time Card-BismarcP 
H'eit Hound. 

No. 1, North Coast Limited 
No. 8. Pacific Express 

Eamt Bound. 
So. 2, North Coast Limited 
No. 4. Atlantic Express 

Way Freight. 
So. 61, westbound 
No. 6!. eai-tbound 

10:40 p. n r 
12:22 P ml 

. 1 17a.m. 
3:43 p. m. IN 

.6:00 p. m. |i> 
.7:35 a. m.W 

•el Permit at Ticket Offi & fur IM-it I 

ji.jl Pullman first-class and Tourist Bleeping ears! 

(First publication Nov. 2. 11<03.) 
CONTEST NOTICE. 

Department of tbe Interior, United 
States Land Office, Bismarck, North Da-
ll„| Or- h 3 l'<« 

A auffldent contest affidavit having been 
fHpd <ti liii i> Mtii»s i'rungi, con* 
teatant, against Homestead entry No. 
17144, made »iay 9, i9u^. f«ir NWsi section 24, 
township 111. N., R a lit,''' 78, west of Hh P. SI., by 
Albert R. PfllTiicr. coiitn>'tee. iu which it is >-1-
l<aged that na ill Albeit K Pfiffner has not ps-
tnnlitthed a resilience on xaid land and Jias not 
knilt a house thereon or in any manner im-
nrov il the name arid has abandoned the same 
for more than aix months and that said a I lewd 
absence was uot due to his employment iu the 
U. S. Army, Nat.v or Marine Corps in lime of 
war. and said partie* nre hereby noti­
fied to appear, respond and offer evidence 
touching said allegation at 10 o'clock a. 
m on Uccenib r'J^id. IHU.I. iM furo the revixter 
and receiver at the United States Laud OHlce 
iu RHinarrk. Noith r*akota. 

The said contestant having. In a proper 
nflidit*it. fiU«l <M iihnr HI. ^<*1 forth 
facts which show that after due diligence 
personal service of this notice can not be 
made, it Is hereby ordered and directed 
that such notice be given by due nod 
proper publication. 

JOHN SATTERMJND, 
Receiver. 

WM. F. COCHRANE, 
Atty. (or Contestant. 

Trains No. 1 and 2 will run Monday, Tuesday. 
Thursday and Friday. 

Trains No. 3 and 4 will ruu Wednesday and 
Saturday only. 

Train No. 2 will not leave Washburn until 
Train No. 1 has arrived. 

Train No. 4 will not leave Underwood until 
Train No. 3 has arrived. 

UegisteringStations-Bismarck, Wilton, Wash­
burn and Underwood. 

C P. KCKELS, 
General Superintendent. 

Reduced Prices! Easy Terms! 
Description Sec. 

Northeast quarter 
Northeast -jnarter 
Northwest quarter 
Northwest quarter 
All of 
All of 
North half and southwest quarter 
East one-half. 
Norf orth half and southwest quarter 
All of 
Southwest quarter 
Northwest quarter 
Northwest quarter 
Southeast quarter 
Northwest quarter., 
West half a and southeast quarter 
South one-bait 
East one-half 

Twp 

141 
140 
139 
140 
140 
140 
140 
140 
140 
140 
ia» 
142 
143 
139 
139 
113 
13* 
138 

Acres 

Ml 
78 
76 
73 
74 
74 
74 
74 
75 
75 
76 
78 
79 
81 
99 
78 
72 
72 

100 
160 
160 
160 
64C 
640 
480 aso 
480 
6<0 
160 
160 
160 
160 
160 
480 
320 
320 

Price 

14.50 
5.00 
6.00 
6 50 
5.50 
6.00 
6 00 
6 00 
6.00 
6.25 
6 00 
7.00 
8.50 
5.00 
5.00 
8.50 
5.00 
5.00 

t 

...First ! 

National Bank; 
BISMABCK, N. D. I 

ESTABLISHED IN l*7» 

C .  B .  L ITTLE, Pres. 1 

F. D .  K BNDRICK, Vice Pre*. 
S. M. PYB, Cashier. 

J .  L .  B ELL Asst. Cash. 

CAPITAL, 9100,000. 
Intertmt Paid on 
Time DepoHtm. 

General Baakiag Business Traasarted 

IMI 

Terms: One half cash, balance 3 equal annual payments; interest six per cent; or one-third 
cash, balance in five equal annual payments at six per cent- If sold on latter terms twenty-flTe 
cents per acre will be added to advertised purchase price. 

?fferi.H.llU remaining lands in Burleigh. McLean, Kidder, Morton and Stark 
counties for sale at the ab<>ve reduced figuros. These lands are early and dhoice selections. 
iM and vicin,t? maj' .R1T® fr<>m three to five dollars per acre by evamin-
iDjr *nd comparing soil, location and prices with what owners and a*enti ask for adjoiuioff and 
adjacent properties. Advertised prices are net to owner. J ,uu* 

FRANK B. ALLEN, 
864 Broad Street, Newark, N. J. 

Export of Animal Products. 
The total value of the exports of 

animal products in 1902 was about $3,-
000,000 greater than the like exports 
of the previous year, but there was a 
decrease of nearly $8,000,000 in the 
value of cattle exported. This was 
due to the sharp demand for beef cat­
tle in this country. 

Reduction Clearance Sale of 

FURNITURE 
To make room for our fall stock, we are making1 sweeping" re­
ductions in prices on all our Furniture, Carpets and Draperies. 

Full Size Dressers, $9.80. 
3-Piece Chamber Set, $19 00. 

AND ALL OTHERS IN PROPORTION. 

Wo do UNDERTAKING in all its branches, and can 
furnish a lady assistant when desired. 

E.G. FIELD, Third 
and 

Main 
Streets 

Legal Blanks at the Tribune Office 
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